PICCOLA ITALIA RESTAURANT

“The Gift of Authentic Italian Food Since 1986”

TAKE-OUT & DELIVERY MENU

These are some popular selections but you may
also order from full menus on our website

Mon — Thurs 1lam —8pm
Friday 1lam — 8pm
Saturday 4pm — 8pm
Sunday closed

37502 State Road 54 West
Zephyrhills, Florida 33542
(813) 782-2856
www.PiccolaZHills.com

Printed 7/19/20

APPETIZERS

Calamari $9.50

Caprese $9.95

Eggplant Rollatini $9.50

Fried Eggplant or Zucchini $9.50

Mozzarella Sticks $8.95

Stuffed Mushrooms $10.50
SOUP/SALAD

Homemade Soup Cup $4.00 Bowl $7.00 Qt$10.95

Antipasto Salad Small $13.50 Large $16.50

Caesar Salad $4.25
Caesar Salad W/ Chicken $9.50
Chef Salad $9.50
House Salad $4.25

Dressings — Blue Cheese, Caesar, Catalina French, Creamy Garlic,
Honey Mustard, Italian Vinaigrette, Ranch, Thousand Island

CHILDREN’S MENU
(12 OR UNDER PLEASE)
Baked Ziti, Lasagna, Manicotti, Ravioli or Stuffed

Shells (w/ meatball) $7.50
Chicken Strips w/ French Fries $7.50
Fettuccine Alfredo $7.50
Spaghetti or Ziti (w/ meatball) $6.50

DINNERS
Chicken Parmesan $14.95
Eggplant Parmesan $13.95
Eggplant Rollatini $14.95
Shrimp Scampi $16.95
Veal Parmesan $16.95

[All Dinners include soup or salad & garlic bread, along with your
choice of baked potato, French fries, Vegetable, Spaghetti, or Ziti]



PASTA DINNERS

Baked Ziti, Gnocchi, Lasagna, Manicotti, Cheese Ravioli or

Stuffed Shells (with meat sauce)
Fettuccini Alfredo (Homemade Noodles)
Mushrooms $3.00 Chicken $4.00 Shrimp $5.00
Rigatoni Pomodoro
Seafood (Clams, mussels, calamari, shrimp,
& scallops in red or white sauce over spaghetti)
Pasta — Spaghetti or Ziti
Butter or Garlic and Olive Oil
Marinara Sauce
Garlic, Olive Oil and Mushrooms
Princess Sauce (1/2 Marinara, 1/2 Alfredo)
Meatsauce or Mushroom Sauce
Shrimp Scampi Pasta
Add Gluten Free Pasta
Add Homemade Noodles
Add (1) Meatball $1.50 (1) Sausage $2.50
[Pasta Dinners include soup or salad & garlic bread]

GRINDERS / HEROS

Ham & Cheese

Meatball

Sausage

Sausage with Peppers & Onions
Veal or Chicken Parmesan
Hamburger Platter

Eggplant Parmesan

Piccola Italia Combo

Philly Cheese Steak

Chicken Philly

$12.95
$13.95

$12.50

$18.95

$9.95
$10.50
$10.95
$10.95
$11.50
$15.95
$2.50
$3.25

$8.95
$8.95
$8.95
$9.95
$9.95
$8.95
$9.95
$10.25
$9.95
$9.95

[Add Grilled Onions, Grilled Peppers, Grilled Mushrooms, Cheese

1=951.25; 2=$1.50; 3=51.95; 4=52.50) 25 July 2020

PIZZAS ... WINGS...CALZONES...STROMBOLIS

Hand-Tossed, Homemade Sauce & Dough, Premium Cheese

Size Cheese Margherita 3 Toppings
10” $8.00 $10.00 $10.00
14” $10.00 $13.00 $14.00
Gluten-free $12.00 $14.00 $15.00
18” $14.00 $18.00 $20.00
Sicilian $17.00 $24.00 $26.00
Size 5 Toppings Piccola Special Each Topping
10” $12.00 $15.00 $1.00
14" $15.00 $20.00 $1.50
Gluten-free $16.00 $21.00 $1.00
18" $22.00 $27.00 $2.25
Sicilian $30.00 $35.00 $3.25

“Piccola Special” — Black Olives, Green Peppers, Ham, Meatball
(Sliced), Mushrooms, Onions, Pepperoni, Prosciutto, Salami,
Sausage (Sliced), and Anchovies upon request

Toppings — Anchovies, Artichokes, Bacon, Black Olives, Green
Olives, Green Peppers, Ham, Meatball (Sliced), Extra Cheese,
Mushrooms, Onions, Pepperoni, Pineapple, Prosciutto, Ricotta,
Salami, Sausage (Sliced), Spinach, Tomatoes

Pizza Buy 1; Get 1 half-off (Monday — Thursday)
Wings 6for $8.99 10for $11.99 (Monday - Thursday)

CALZONES (Mozz & Ricotta) / STROMBOLIS (Mozz)
With a Side of Marinara or Meat Sauce
Size Cheese 5 toppings Toppings (above)
Small $8.00 $12.00 $1.00
Large $11.00 $18.00 $1.75




