## PICCOLA ITALIA RESTAURANT

"The Gift of Authentic Italian Food Since 1986"

### **TAKE-OUT & DELIVERY MENU**

These are some popular selections but you may also order from full menus on our website

> Mon – Thurs 11am - 8pm

> Friday 11am - 8pm

> Saturday 4pm – 8pm

Sunday closed

37502 State Road 54 West Zephyrhills, Florida 33542 (813) 782-2856 www.PiccolaZHills.com

#### **APPETIZERS**

Calamari	\$9.50
Caprese	\$9.95
Eggplant Rollatini	\$9.50
Fried Eggplant or Zucchini	\$9.50
Mozzarella Sticks	\$8.95
Stuffed Mushrooms	\$10.50

#### SOUP/SALAD

Homemade Soup	Cup \$4.00	Bowl \$7.00	Qt\$10.95
Antipasto Salad	Small \$13.50	Large \$16.50	
Caesar Salad			\$4.25
Caesar Salad W/ Chic	ken		\$9.50
Chef Salad			\$9.50
House Salad			\$4.25

Dressings - Blue Cheese, Caesar, Catalina French, Creamy Garlic, Honey Mustard, Italian Vinaigrette, Ranch, Thousand Island

#### CHILDREN'S MENU

(12 OR UNDER PLEASE)

Baked Ziti, Lasagna, Manicotti, Ravioli or Stuffed	
Shells (w/ meatball)	\$7.50
Chicken Strips w/ French Fries	\$7.50
Fettuccine Alfredo	\$7.50
Spaghetti or Ziti (w/ meatball)	\$6.50

<u>DINNERS</u>	
Chicken Parmesan	\$14.95
Eggplant Parmesan	\$13.95
Eggplant Rollatini	\$14.95
Shrimp Scampi	\$16.95
Veal Parmesan	\$16.95
[All Dinners include soup or salad & garlic bread, along	g with you

ur choice of baked potato, French fries, Vegetable, Spaghetti, or Ziti]

D	<b>AS</b> 1	ГΛ	DI	N	NI	Pς	
Р.	A)	Н	וט	IV	IVI	これろ	

Baked Ziti, Gnocchi, Lasagna, Manicotti, Cheese Ravioli or				
Stuffed Shells (with meat sauce)	\$12.95			
Fettuccini Alfredo (Homemade Noodles)	\$13.95			
Mushrooms \$3.00 Chicken \$4.00 Shrimp \$5.00				
Rigatoni Pomodoro	\$12.50			
Seafood (Clams, mussels, calamari, shrimp,				
& scallops in red or white sauce over spaghetti)	\$18.95			
Pasta – Spaghetti or Ziti				
Butter or Garlic and Olive Oil	\$9.95			
Marinara Sauce	\$10.50			
Garlic, Olive Oil and Mushrooms	\$10.95			
Princess Sauce (1/2 Marinara, 1/2 Alfredo)	\$10.95			
Meatsauce or Mushroom Sauce	\$11.50			
Shrimp Scampi Pasta	\$15.95			
Add Gluten Free Pasta	\$2.50			
Add Homemade Noodles	\$3.25			
Add (1) Meatball \$1.50 (1) Sausage \$2.50				

### [Pasta Dinners include soup or salad & garlic bread]

#### **GRINDERS / HEROS**

Ham & Cheese	\$8.95
Meatball	\$8.95
Sausage	\$8.95
Sausage with Peppers & Onions	\$9.95
Veal or Chicken Parmesan	\$9.95
Hamburger Platter	\$8.95
Eggplant Parmesan	\$9.95
Piccola Italia Combo	\$10.25
Philly Cheese Steak	\$9.95
Chicken Philly	\$9.95

# [Add Grilled Onions, Grilled Peppers, Grilled Mushrooms, Cheese 1 = \$1.25; 2 = \$1.50; 3 = \$1.95; 4 = \$2.50) 25 July 2020

#### PIZZAS . . . WINGS . . . CALZONES . . . STROMBOLIS

#### Hand-Tossed, Homemade Sauce & Dough, Premium Cheese

Size	Cheese	Margherita	3 Toppings
10"	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
14"	\$10.00	\$13.00	\$14.00
Gluten-free	\$12.00	\$14.00	\$15.00
18"	\$14.00	\$18.00	\$20.00
Sicilian	\$17.00	\$24.00	\$26.00
Size 5	Toppings	Piccola Special	Each Topping
<b>Size 5</b> 10"	Toppings \$12.00	Piccola Special \$15.00	Each Topping \$1.00
	•	•	•
10"	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$1.00
10" 14"	\$12.00 \$15.00	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$1.00 \$1.50

"Piccola Special" – Black Olives, Green Peppers, Ham, Meatball (Sliced), Mushrooms, Onions, Pepperoni, Prosciutto, Salami, Sausage (Sliced), and Anchovies upon request

**Toppings** – Anchovies, Artichokes, Bacon, Black Olives, Green Olives, Green Peppers, Ham, Meatball (Sliced), Extra Cheese, Mushrooms, Onions, Pepperoni, Pineapple, Prosciutto, Ricotta, Salami, Sausage (Sliced), Spinach, Tomatoes

Pizza Buy 1; Get 1 half-off (Monday – Thursday)
Wings 6 for \$8.99 10 for \$11.99 (Monday – Thursday)

# CALZONES (Mozz & Ricotta) / STROMBOLIS (Mozz) With a Side of Marinara or Meat Sauce

Size	Cheese	5 toppings	Toppings (above)	
Small	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	
Large	\$11.00	\$18.00	\$1.75	